

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020 CONTRACT ID : 120301 COUNTIES : OSAGE
 LETTING DATE : 06/21/12 10:20 A.M. DISTRICT : 08000
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 60 CALENDAR DAYS
 BRIDGE AND APPROACHES RURAL PROJECT(S) : E-SAP-257B(011)
 SH-11: OVER RED EAGLE BRANCH CREEK, 9.2 MILES EAST
 OF JUNCTION SH-99.
 PROJECT LENGTH = 0.022 MILES

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO --	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 497,113.60	72.5933%	100.0000%
1	730764097A --	MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.	\$ 684,792.80	100.0000%	137.7538%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	201(A) 0102 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LSUM	3000.00000	3000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	
0002	202(A) 0183 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2577.000	CY	4.00000	10308.00	6.00000	15462.00	
0003	202(D) 0184 UNCLASSIFIED BORROW	1106.000	CY	6.00000	6636.00	24.00000	26544.00	
0004	205(A) 4229 TYPE A-SALVAGED TOPSOIL	1.000	LSUM	1000.00000	1000.00	5600.00000	5600.00	
0005	221(C) 2801 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	240.000	LF	4.00000	960.00	3.00000	720.00	
0006	230(A) 2806 SOLID SLAB SODDING	530.000	SY	2.00000	1060.00	3.25000	1722.50	
0007	232(A) 2813 SEEDING METHOD A	0.110	AC	2500.00000	275.00	1000.00000	110.00	
0008	233(A) 2817 VEGETATIVE MULCHING	0.110	AC	900.00000	99.00	900.00000	99.00	
0009	241 2832 MOWING	9.360	AC	60.00000	561.60	80.00000	748.80	
0010	303(B) 2110 AGGREGATE BASE TYPE B	88.000	CY	40.00000	3520.00	50.00000	4400.00	
0011	307(K) 4300 STABILIZED SUBGRADE	463.000	SY	4.00000	1852.00	17.50000	8102.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020
 LETTING DATE : 06/21/12 10:20 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 120301
 DISTRICT : 08000

COUNTIES : OSAGE

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 730764097A MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.		()		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0012 325 5271	SEPARATOR FABRIC	502.000 SY	3.00000	1506.00	4.50000	2259.00		
0013 402(E) 0225	TRAFFIC BOUND SURFACE COURSE TYPE E	60.000 TON	50.00000	3000.00	26.00000	1560.00		
0014 407(B) 0250	TACK COAT	93.000 GAL	5.00000	465.00	3.00000	279.00		
0015 408 5774	PRIME COAT	270.000 GAL	8.00000	2160.00	7.00000	1890.00		
0016 411(B) 5940	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PG 70-28 OK)	56.000 TON	70.00000	3920.00	144.00000	8064.00		
0017 411(B) 5945	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3(PG 64-22 OK)	57.000 TON	65.00000	3705.00	135.00000	7695.00		
0018 411(C) 5955	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4(PG 70-28 OK)	57.000 TON	72.00000	4104.00	146.00000	8322.00		
0019 411(C) 5960	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4(PG 64-22 OK)	126.000 TON	72.00000	9072.00	146.00000	18396.00		
0020 619(A) 0920	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	1.000 LSUM	2500.00000	2500.00	20000.00000	20000.00		
0021 619(B) 4728	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	320.000 SY	2.75000	880.00	22.00000	7040.00		
0022 619(C) 0924	SAWING PAVEMENT	648.000 LF	2.25000	1458.00	3.00000	1944.00		
0023 623(A) 0932	BEAM GUARDRAIL W-BEAM SINGLE	650.000 LF	18.00000	11700.00	17.00000	11050.00		
0024 623(G) 8590	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (31")	4.000 EA	2400.00000	9600.00	2275.00000	9100.00		
0025 853 9033	DELINEATORS (TYPE 2, CODE 1)	14.000 EA	20.00000	280.00	6.00000	84.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	83,621.60	\$	226,191.80	\$	

SECTION 0002 BRIDGE 'A'								
0026 202(A) 1301	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2510.000 CY	5.00000	12550.00	6.50000	16315.00		
0027 501(A) 1306	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	85.000 CY	15.00000	1275.00	30.00000	2550.00		
0028 501(C) 1308	SUBSTRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK	39.000 CY	35.00000	1365.00	60.00000	2340.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020
 LETTING DATE : 06/21/12 10:20 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 120301
 DISTRICT : 08000

COUNTIES : OSAGE

SET-ASIDE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) 730764097A MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.		()		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0029 509(A) 1326	CLASS AA CONCRETE	525.000 CY	430.00000	225750.00	400.00000	210000.00		
0030 511(A) 1332	REINFORCING STEEL	149440.000 LB	0.80000	119552.00	0.90000	134496.00		
0031 619(D) 1397	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	25000.00000	25000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	365,492.00	\$	390,701.00	\$	
SECTION 0003 TRAFFIC								
0032 855(A) 8812	TRAFFIC STRIPE(PLASTIC) (4" WIDE)	2400.000 LF	0.45000	1080.00	1.20000	2880.00		
0033 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0034 882(A) 8306	PORT.CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	120.000 SD	16.00000	1920.00	21.00000	2520.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	8,000.00	\$	10,400.00	\$	
SECTION 0004 STAKING								
0035 642(B) 0096	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II	1.000 LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	
SECTION 0005 CONSTRUCTION								
0036 641 1399	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LSUM	30000.00000	30000.00	55000.00000	55000.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	30,000.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	497,113.60	\$	684,792.80	\$	